DocuSign Envelope ID: B37535E2-D7FB-4578-96FF-D512F0A1B130

North Carolina
Durham County

CERTIFICATION

I, V. Michelle Parker-Evans, the duly appointed and qualified Clerk of the Durham County
Board of County Commissioners, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy
of:

Board of County Commissioners approved the Nighthawk Security contract for $1,619,376.50 to
provide uniformed contract security interior and exterior posts and patrols for thirty-six (36)
Durham County facilities and parking lots and provide any applicable guidance effective August
8,2017.

IN WITNESS, WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of Durham
County, this 7th day of August, 2017.

Co //%,/Z //// %f% g —

V. MICHELLE PARKER-EVANS
County Clerk to the Board of County Commissioners




