DocuSign Envelope ID: 1FA7198F-AE68-4D62-BA26-A075760331CA

North Carolina
Durham County

CERTIFICATION

I, V. Michelle Parker-Evans, the duly appointed and qualified Clerk of the Durham County
Board of County Commissioners, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy
of:

Board of County Commissioners approved the security services contract amendment for
$111,356.38. The funds allow for increased security officers needed to support a pilot security
screening project at the HHS Complex ($83,903.05). In addition, $23,000 covers the pass-
through insurance expense for security employees, with the remaining $4,453.33, allocated to
address span of control issues and to improve operational efficiencies.

IN WITNESS, WHEREOQF, 1 have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of Durham

County, this 12th day of March, 2018.
sl ,
s /%% A

V. MICHELLE PARKER-EVANS
County Clerk to the Board of County Commissioners

<




