
200 E. Main Street
Durham, NC 27701

(919) 560-0025
Durham County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 218-0906 Name:

Status:Type: Action Item Consent Agenda

File created: In control:7/10/2018 Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:8/13/2018

Title: Security Services Contract Amendment 3

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Nighthawk Original Contract Certification 08082017, 2. Nighthawk Amendment 1 Certification
03122018, 3. Nighthawk Contract Amendment 3 AAF Supplemental 07122018, 4. Nighthawk Contract
Amendment 3  07102018, 5. FY19 Security Posts and Hours after Mods 07202018

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Item:
Security Services Contract Amendment 3

Date Of BOCC Meeting:  August 6, 2018

Request For Board Action:
The Board is requested to review and approve Amendment 3 to the current Nighthawk Security and Consulting,
LLC. contract for Fiscal Year 2019 in the amount of $183,499.91 to allow for the added 38 weeks uniformed
security services cost for the Administration II building upon opening. This would bring the total contract
amount of $1,908,441.76.

Alignment With Strategic Plan:  This item aligns with Goal 3 - Safe and Secure Community.
Resource Persons: Ed Miller, County Security Manager and Motiryo Keambiroiro, Director, General Services
County Manager’s Recommendation: The Board is requested to review and approve Amendment 3 to the
current Nighthawk Security and Consulting, LLC. contract for Fiscal Year 2019 in the amount of $183,499.91
to allow for the added 38 weeks uniformed security services cost for the Administration II building upon
opening. This would bring the total contract amount of $1,908,441.76.

County Manager: ____________________________

Durham County Printed on 5/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

